



In the meantime, the petitioners shall continue to pay the VAT in terms of the demand prospectively. So far the arrears are concerned, the petitioners shall pay 50% of the demand within eight weeks and for the remaining 50%, security as may be available may be furnished after giving proper credit to the payment already made of the inter-state sales tax.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master