

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19785-19786/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 in WA No. 176/2011 & WA No. 2668/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

PRAVIR KUMAR SHAH & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19470-19478 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Counter affidavit may be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter. The petitions may be listed immediately thereafter for consideration.

2

In the meantime, the petitioners shall continue to pay the VAT in terms of the demand prospectively. So far the arrears are concerned, the petitioners shall pay 50% of the demand within eight weeks and for the remaining 50% security as may be available may be furnished after giving proper credit to the payment already made of the inter-State sales tax.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12588 of 2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER