

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12588/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in WA No. 367/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S.ZUNAID ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 13206-13230/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 13721-13739/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 13789-13794/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 13837-13839/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 13848-13868/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 23669-23698/2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19785-19786/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19470-19478/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the respondent State

to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any,

may be filed within four weeks thereafter. In the

meantime, steps shall be taken to get the unserved

respondents served by taking steps within two weeks.

The matters shall be listed before the Registrar

for completion of the service to the unserved
respondents.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master